STATE OF ALABAMA — UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE — FINANCING STATEMENT FORM UCC-1 ALA.

Important: Read Instructions on Back Before Filling out Form.

			This FINANCING STATEMENT is or	recented to a Filing Of	Sign for
☐ The Debtor is a transmitting utility as defined in ALA CODE 7-9-105(n).	No. of Additional Sheets Presented:	This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented to a Filing Officer for filling pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code.			
Return copy or recorded original to:			SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER Time, Number & Filing Office	•	
Alabama Power Company					
600 North 18th Street	N-4			<u>.</u>	A 101
Birmingham, Alabama 3529	AT .			36	
Attention:				- 322 - 22 구 - 25 - 23 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25	
Pre-paid Acct. #	(Last Name First if a Person)			<u> </u>	
	cia M. Sanson			200	2007 1200 12 13 13 13 13 13
2848 Bridlew	ood Derace			*	74.55 58.45 58.66 58.66 58.66
•	ood Derace			IN SE	10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1 10.1
Social Security/Tax ID # 2A. Name and Address of Debtor (#F	(Last Name First if a Person)	-{			
Social Security/Tax ID #					
Additional debtors on attached UCC-E	•				
3. SECURED PARTY) (Last Name First if a Perso	on)	4. AS	SIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY	(IF ANY)	(Last Name First if a Person)
600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 352	91				
Social Security/Tax ID #		\dashv			
Additional secured parties on attached UCC-					
lacated on the management das	elated materials, parts, accesso	l bores	^		A. Enter Code(s) From
CONDINOS MANOS	*336-1 S/W9907 A42-15 S/W9902	515°	337		Back of Form That Best Describes The Collateral Covered
Our Hambler my	1770	J /J-			By This Filing: 5 0 0
					600
For value received, Debtor foregoing collateral.	hereby grants a security inter-	est to	Secured Party in the		
Record Owner of Property	: Cre	oss Ind	lex in Real Estate Rec	er ds	
Check X if covered: Products of Collaters	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 1	والمرار والمرار والمراري والمراري والمراري	e of Probate	7, 250
6. This statement is filed without the debtor's signature to perfect a security interest in collateral (check X, if so)			7. Complete only when filing with the Judge of Probate: The initial indebtedness secured by this financing statement is \$ 2695		
already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when it was brought into this state. already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when debtor's location changed			Mortgage tax due (15¢ per \$100.00 or fraction thereof) \$		
to this state. which is proceeds of the original collateral dependenced		ได้เ	This financing statement covers timb lexed in the real estate mortgage reco interest of record, give name of recor	ords (Describe real es	tate and if debtor does not have
acquired after a change of name, identity or corporate structure of debtor as to which the filing has lapsed.			Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) (Required only if filed without debtor's Signature — see Box 6)		
Lowen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies)	or Assigned	<u>.</u>
Signature(s) of Debipr(f) San	som				,
Signature(s) of Debtor(s)			Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies)) or Assign ee	\sqrt{f}

Type Name of Individual or Business

Type Name of Individual or Business

OTHER FORM COMMERCIAL CODE FORM LICCUT

This inglifument was prepared by

Courtney Mason & Associates PC 100 Concourse Parkway Suite 350 Birmingham, Riabama 35244

CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL NEW BY THEFT PRESENTS.

That in consideration of ONE NUMBRED THELVE THOUSAND & NO/100--- (\$112,000.00) DOLLARS to the undersigned grantor. Regency Development, Inc. a desporation, (herein referred to as the GRANTOR), in hand paid by the GRANTERS herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto R. Faul Sanson and wife, Patricia M. Sahson (herein referred to as GRANTEES) for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama:

Lot 12, according to the Survey of Bridlewood Parc. Sector One, as recorded in Map Book 17, page 14, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, oursent taxes, restrictions, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

\$106,400.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

ORANTEES' ADDRESS: 2848 Bridlewood Terrace, Welena, Alabama 15080 TO NAVE AND TO MOLD to the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And said GRANTOR does for itself, its successors and assigns, doverant with said GRANTEES, their heits and assigns, that it is lawfully selsed in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all endumbrances, that it has a good right to sell and convay the same as aforesaid; and that it will, and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs, executors and easigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITHINGS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR by its Vice President, Deborah Dennis, who is authorised to execute this conveyance, hereto set its signature and seel, this the list day of August, 1993.

By: All Dennis, Vice President

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY COUNTY

I, Courtney H. Macon, Jr., a Notary Public in and for said County, in said state, hereby certify that Deborah Dennis whose name as the Vice President of Regency Development, Inc., a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me. acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, we much officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the dist day of August, 1993

COURTNEY H. MASON, JR. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-8-95 1958-49919

DS/OS/1993-RE915
18155 PM DERTIFIED
WELM COUNT NEW # MORNE
11.55

Inst * 2000-3223

0:58 AM CERTIFIE SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF FROBATE OF PROBATE OF PROB

1/2